
509

77

519

68

1
3

3

17.2m

Track

96

531

555

543

82

91

105

119

Drain

557

1
3

1

561

1

7

569

1
4

563

1

571

1
4

7

Oban

V
yn

ora

T
h

e
 B

o
u

n
d

a
ry

Cotchy

Topaz

577

W
il lo

w
 V

ie
w

Def

Hope Cot tage

Sweet  Briar

Rose Cottage

Low Lodore Cottage

The Lodge

Laburnum Cottage

THe Nurseries

Georgian Cottage

Hedgerow Cot tage

Elsinor

Chimes Cottage

Woodbine Cottage

Chapel Hous e

Hawthorne Cottage

Yarrow Cottage

Middle Cottage

Pica Pica

Smithy's Cottage

Cherry Trees

Corner House

22.4m

21.4m

LB

Mast

Shelter

El Sub StaT
ra

c
k

Filling Station

Bloemendaal

Russell Dene

20.6m

Sandy Croft

Ingoldby

E
T
L

View

Centre

Garden

Wold

Path (um)

1.22m RH

Def

1
.2

2
m

 R
H

Boro Const & Ward Bdy

Def

Co Cons t Bdy

Boundary

Cottage

D
e

f

The

The Bungalow

Lodge

Field House

Dar-es-

Salaam

18.5m

Orchards

16.2m

House

Manor

Cattle Grid

Parkside

17.7m

15.8m

Cottager's Plot
Conservation Area

Reproduced from an Ordnance Survey map with the permission of the Controller of HMSO © Crown Copyright.
Licence number 100020759 North East Lincolnshire Council

Historic Environment Record
Development Management
Origin Two, Origin Way
Europarc, Grimsby
North East Lincolnshire
DN37 9TZ

19th April 2016Not for Reproduction1:4000


